

बिहार BIHAR

क्रम संख्या तिथि 2019मूल्य सीट संख्या क्रेसा का नाम एवं पता की ता 25 किया एगा उत्तर

ब्रजनन्दन प्र० सिंह, मुद्रांक बिक्रेता ला॰ नं०-29/87, समाइरणालब, परमा

## PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE

BANK Guarantee No.	BG 02 /2019
Date Of Bank Guarantee	07/01/2019 (Seventh Day Of January 2019)
Validity Of Bank Guarantee	06/01/2020 (Sixth Day Of January 2020)
Claim Period OF Bank Guarantee	06/01/2020 (Sixth Day Of January 2020)
Amount Of Bank Guarantee	Rs.9,74,500/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Five Hundred only)

To Executive Engineer RWD Works Division Madhubani

WHEREAS M/S RAMANAND SINGH, S/o Surejan Singh, residing at Village Maranchi, Tajpur, P.O. Maranchi, Mokama, Patna-803301 (Name and address of contractor) herein after called "the contractor" has undertaken, in pursuance of Contract for construction of road and CD work from Rahi Purbi Middle School to Kuwan MMGSY Road Via Shahaspur road (Length 3.622 K.M.) under MMGSY (SC) Head under The Executive Engineer, RWD Works Division, Madhubani district (name of contract and brief description of works) (hereinafter called "the contract")

And whereas It has been stipulated by you in the said Contract that the contractor shall furnish you with a Bank Guarantee by a scheduled bank for the sum specified therein as security for compliance with his obligations in accordance with the

Page 1 of 2

Page 1 of 2

For, CANARA BANK

ALVINOR

Ratisfat

contract.

AND WHEREAS we have agreed to give the Contractor such a Bank Guarantee;

NOW THEREFORE we hereby affirm that we are the Guarantor and responsible to you, on behalf of the Contractor, up to a total of Rs. 9,74,500/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Five Hundred only) (Amount of Guarantee), Rupees Nine Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Five Hundred only (Amount in words), such sum being payable in the types and proportions of currencies in which the Contract Price is payable, and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or argument, any such or sums within the limits of Rs. 9,74,500/- (amount of Guarantee) as aforesaid without your needing to prove or to show grounds or reasons for your demand for the sum specified therein.

The guarantee will not be revoked during its currency without the prior consent of the beneficiary.

We hereby waive the necessity of your demanding the said debt from the Contractor before presenting us with a demand.

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the term of the Contract or of the Works to be performed there under or of any of the Contract documents which may be made between you and the Contractor shall in any way release us from any liability under this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of any such change, addition or modification.

This guarantee shall be valid upto 06.01.2020 (a date 45 days after the lapse of Defect Liability Period)

Notwithstanding anything contained herein

- (i) Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not exceed Rs. 9,74,500/- (Rupees Five Laks Forty Four Thousand only)
- (II) This Bank Guarantee is valid upto 06.01.2020 and
- (iii) We are liable to pay the guaranteed amount or any part thereof under this Bank Guarantee only and only if you serve upon us a written claim or demand on or before 06.01.2020 (mention period of the guarantee as found under clause (ii) above plus claim period)

Dated Seventh Day Of January 2019

STATE AND STATE OF THE STATE OF

For, CANARA BANK
प्रबन्धक / Manager
पटना मुख्य शाखा, पटना-1
Patna Main Branch, Patna-1

SIGNATURE OF THE BANK